

## SOUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington

98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Connectman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

Root- 11-5-16 por

RESOLUTION NO.

76357

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby make application to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for FY '77 funds in relation to Public Law 93-638 Self-Determination Grant funds, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe has established a definite need for the utilization of these funds, namely the expansion and renovation of the existing Tribal Center facility, and

WHEREAS, The expansion and renovation of this facility is well within the purpose and intent of Section #104 of the Indian Self-Determination Act, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians request that 93-638 Grant funds be forthcoming to the Tribe for the purpose of renovation and expansion of the Squaxin Island Tribal Center.

## CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on October 25, 1976, Kamilche, Washington, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of for and against.

Chairman

Squaxin Island Tribe

Vice Chairman

Squaxin Island Tribe

Squaxin Island Tribe